
Water Use at The University of 
Arizona 

Sources, Uses, Costs, Challenges and 
Opportunities 

Mark Marikos – UA Facilities Management 
 

September 15, 2011 – WRRC Brownbag 





0 

100 

200 

300 

400 

500 

600 

700 

19
84

 

19
85

 

19
86

 

19
87

 

19
88

 

19
89

 

19
90

 

19
91

 

19
92

 

19
93

 

19
94

 

19
95

 

19
96

 

19
97

 

19
98

 

19
99

 

20
00

 

20
01

 

20
02

 

20
03

 

20
04

 

20
05

 

20
06

 

20
07

 

20
08

 

20
09

 

20
10

 

W
at

er
 V

ol
um

e 
(M

ga
l) 

Historical Annual Water Use at the UofA 
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Water-Related Growth Metrics at the UofA 

Total Water Consumed (kgal/10) 
Acres x 100 
Buildings x 200 
Student Headcount 
Employee Headcount x 2 
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Water Sources at the UofA 

Reclaimed 

Tucson Water 

UA Wells 
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Uses of Water at the UofA 
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Average Annual Water Rates Paid by the UofA 

Potable Rate 

Reclaimed Rate 

Current well water 
cost are about 
$1.20 per kgal  
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Conservation Efforts 
• Elimination of once-through cooling 
• Chilled water system optimization  
• Xeriscape  
• Water harvesting 
• Waterless urinals 
• Reclaimed water irrigation 
• Cooling tower nanofiltration 
• Bottled water consumption (?? Dubious ??) 

 



Challenges 
• Campus growth 
• Aging wells 
• Climate change (?) 
• Water quality  

– Potable – hardness, silica, warm water 
– Reclaimed – cycling up 

• “Brown Water”  
• No centralized control 
• No storage 

 



Opportunities 
• Water harvesting to offset irrigation 
• Potential water harvesting for other uses ? 
• Recovery of building HVAC condensate 
• Waste-water recycling ?? 
• Energy conservation = Water conservation 

– 1000 tons = 30 gpm evaporation 
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